

LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY  
 Bid 17-35 / Project# 14333 / Hwy 1793 Water Main Installation  
 Bid Opening Date: 3/01/2017  
 Base Bid Estimate: \$1,140,000 Prevailing Wage: NO

**"FINAL BID TAB"**

Buyer's Name: Renee Fromme  
 Project Manager's Name: Denise Hettinger

BIDDERS		MAC Construction	TSI Construction	T&C Contractors	Garney Construction	Advanced Paving(1)	Cleary Construction
<b>Lump Sum Base Bid:</b>		<b>\$922,700.00</b>	<b>\$960,000.00</b>	<b>\$998,100.00</b>	<b>\$1,084,600.00</b>	<b>\$1,353,000.00</b>	<b>\$1,459,000.00</b>
<b>Start / Complete Dates:</b> Begin the Work within 30 calendar days after Company issues the Notice to Proceed and to complete the Work with 370 days from date work is started							
<b>Bid Signed:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Acknowledge Receipt of Addendum # 1</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Bid Bond Submitted</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:</b>		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>Electrical Contractor</b>		Link Electric	Meiners Electric	TEM Group	Walter D. Diecks	Link Electric	TEM Group
<b>SUPPLEMENTARY UNIT PRICING</b>							
1	Rock excavation by mechanical means (\$125 per cubic yard, maximum. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$125.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
2	Install 12" diameter ductile iron water main, complete						
	In pavement .....	\$140.00	\$185.00	\$125.00	\$110.00	\$120.00	\$150.00
	In sidewalk .....	\$140.00	\$165.00	\$125.00	\$115.00	\$130.00	\$125.00
	In dirt .....	\$120.00	\$130.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$90.00	\$100.00
3	Install 6" diameter ductile iron water main, complete						
	In pavement .....	\$100.00	\$145.00	\$80.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$150.00
	In sidewalk .....	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$80.00	\$115.00	\$110.00	\$125.00
	In dirt .....	\$80.00	\$110.00	\$40.00	\$95.00	\$70.00	\$100.00
4	Supply and install 6" diameter HDPE water main,						
	Open cut in pavement .....	\$100.00	\$148.00	\$200.00	\$120.00	\$110.00	\$225.00
	Open cut in dirt .....	\$100.00	\$140.00	\$150.00	\$105.00	\$80.00	\$200.00
	Directional Drill .....	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$180.00	\$175.00
5	Supply and install 3" diameter HDPE water main,						
	Open cut in pavement .....	\$80.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$225.00
	Open cut in dirt .....	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$16.00	\$105.00	\$70.00	\$200.00
	Directional Drill .....	\$80.00	\$60.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$175.00
6	Supply and install 2" diameter PVC water main,						
	In pavement .....	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$110.00	\$55.00	\$175.00
	In sidewalk .....	\$50.00	\$90.00	\$50.00	\$115.00	\$60.00	\$150.00
	In dirt .....	\$40.00	\$55.00	\$16.00	\$95.00	\$35.00	\$125.00
7	Fire hydrant installation (short), complete .....	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
8	Fire hydrant installation (long), complete .....	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	Short domestic water service adjustment (5/8" - 3/4"), complete						
	Relocate .....	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00
	Renew .....	\$2,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00
	Transfer .....	\$1,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00
10	Long domestic water service adjustment (5/8" - 3/4"), complete						
	Relocate .....	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Renew .....	\$2,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Transfer .....	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,000.00
11	Short domestic water service adjustment (1"), complete						
	Relocate .....	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00
	Renew .....	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00
	Transfer .....	\$2,200.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
12	Long domestic water service adjustment (1"), complete						
	Relocate .....	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00
	Renew .....	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00
	Transfer .....	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,200.00
13	Meter Exchanges						
	5/8" - 3/4" .....	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$500.00
	1" .....	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$750.00
14	Replace existing valve with new valve						
	12" .....	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	6" .....	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00
15	Install new valve along new main						
	12" .....	\$1,200.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	6" .....	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk .....	\$62.00	\$85.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$135.00
17	Milling and Paving .....	\$20.00	\$18.50	\$13.50	\$35.00	\$17.00	\$25.00
18	Milling .....	\$8.00	\$8.50	\$3.50	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$7.50
19	Paving - Asphalt .....	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$14.00	\$54.00

(1) Contractor (Advanced Paving ) failed to provide GFE Documentation with their proposal and has been deemed non-responsive.